
Stimulus Program Airport System Projects 
February 27, 2009

Project

Ready to 
Advertise 

Date

 Potential 
FFY'09 

Stimulus 
Program 
Funding 

FAA      
2-5-09 

Proposed 
Stimulus 
Program 
Funding 

  CR 
Airports    
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

  NR 
Airports    
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

  SR 
Airports   
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

 Total      
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

 FAA -- AK 
Region     
2-27-09 

Selected 
Stimulus 
Project 
Funding 

APEB 
Score Comments

2009 Stimulus Program -- DOT&PF Airport Expected Projects

Ouzinkie Airport Relocation 3/1/2009 27,400,000$   27,400,000$  21,300,000$   21,300,000$    17,700,000$   138
 Needs more LA;    08 LA-$10M  05 LA-$9M  
Project can be complete by 2010. 

Fort Yukon Airport 
Improvement 3/15/2009 16,000,000$   16,000,000$  16,900,000$   16,900,000$    16,900,000$   108

High NR Priority;  04/5/6 LA-$9.485M; $3.5M in 
Supplemental SLA'09 budget. 

Allakaket Airport 
Improvements 3/1/2009 9,600,000$     9,600,000$    10,100,000$   10,100,000$    10,100,000$   111

Not currently programmed until after FFY'11.  
Cost estimate increased from $7M to $9.6M and 
scope increased with the additions of apron 
setback.  $260K of additional LA in the regular 
SLA'09 budget

Akiachak Airport Relocation  - 
Stg 1 4/1/2009 29,500,000$   20,000,000$  20,000,000$   20,000,000$    20,000,000$   185

08 LA - $8M  07-LA- $10.5M; $6M in regular 
SLA'09 budget. NTP 1 for embankment will be 
winter 09 / 10 construction, with settlement in 
2010.  NTP 2 for surfacing, lighting and SREB 
will be completed in fall 2011.

King Salmon Apron & TWY 
Resurfacing 4/1/2009 9,750,000$     9,750,000$     118 FAA "Letter of Correction" project.  Needs LA

Anchorage International 
Airport North Terminal Gate 
N8 Apron Reconstruction 5/1/2009 3,000,000$     3,000,000$      3,000,000$     N/A AIP LA requested in SLA10 budget

Totals 54,050,000$   27,000,000$   -$              71,300,000$    

Totals for FAA Selected DOT&PF Expected Projects 77,450,000$   

 Projects Identified for the Reduced $75 M 
Expected Stimulus Funding Level @ 100% 

Federal Share 

1



Stimulus Program Airport System Projects 
February 27, 2009

Project

Ready to 
Advertise 

Date

 Potential 
FFY'09 

Stimulus 
Program 
Funding 

FAA      
2-5-09 

Proposed 
Stimulus 
Program 
Funding 

  CR 
Airports    
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

  NR 
Airports    
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

  SR 
Airports   
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

 Total      
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

 FAA -- AK 
Region     
2-27-09 

Selected 
Stimulus 
Project 
Funding 

APEB 
Score Comments

2009 Stimulus Program -- DOT&PF Contingency Airport Projects

Huslia Airport Improvements 8/1/2009 7,920,000$     7,000,000$    8,320,000$     7,000,000$     131
Contingency Project.   07 LA- 7.525M; May need 
a little additional LA.

Fairbanks International Airport 
Security Access Control 
Improvements 8/1/2009 3,000,000$     3,000,000$      3,500,000$     N/A Contingency Project.   LA currently requested 

Kotzebue Apron Expanssion 4/1/2009 14,500,000$   14,500,000$  9,500,000$     9,500,000$      120

$15.3M in LA needed for full funding at 100% 
federal share.  High NR Priority;  In Expected 
FFY' 11 AIP Program.     $5.09M in regular 
SLA'09 budget.   08 LA-$1.22M;  05 LA-$8M  
Reduced Stage 1 project can be done for $9.5M

Hoonah Airport Improvements 6/15/2009 3,300,000$     3,500,000$   3,500,000$      115
In Expected FFY' 10 AIP Program.   04/05 LA-
$3.4M.  Previously a Primary airport.

Fairbanks International Airport 
Taxiway & Apron 
Improvements

Change 
Order to 
Existing 
Contract 3,000,000$     3,000,000$     3,000,000$      N/A Needs LA 

Cordova Apron / TWY / GA 
Improvements 8/1/2009 8,500,000$     8,500,000$    9,000,000$     9,000,000$      113 Contingency Project.    Adequate LA available

Lake Louise Runway 
Rehabilitation - Stg 2 3/1/2009 2,300,000$     2,300,000$    2,400,000$     2,400,000$      80

Contingency Project.    Adequate LA is available 
under 02 LA -$925K; 08 LA - $1.84M.  Road 
Accessable / Small Population Community

Kodiak Chemical Storage Bld 6/1/2009 2,740,000$     2,740,000$    2,900,000$     2,900,000$      51
Contingency Project.    In Expected FFY' 10 AIP 
Program.

Totals for FAA Selected DOT&PF Contingency Projects 10,500,000$   

2



Stimulus Program Airport System Projects 
February 27, 2009

Project

Ready to 
Advertise 

Date

 Potential 
FFY'09 

Stimulus 
Program 
Funding 

FAA      
2-5-09 

Proposed 
Stimulus 
Program 
Funding 

  CR 
Airports    
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

  NR 
Airports    
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

  SR 
Airports   
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

 Total      
2-20-09   

Reduced 
Stimulus 
Funding 
Proposal 

 FAA -- AK 
Region     
2-27-09 

Selected 
Stimulus 
Project 
Funding 

APEB 
Score Comments

2009 Stimulus Program --  Municipal Airport Projects 

Anchorage Merrill Field 
Municipal Airport Apron 
Rehabilitation 2,500,000$     2,500,000$      2,500,000$     

Kenai Municipal Airport 
Apron Rehabilitation 5,000,000$     5,000,000$      5,000,000$     

Legend

Projects Needing LA 
Acceleration to meet Earliest 
Expected Advertising Date.

FAA Selected Stimulus 
Program Projects and Funding 
as of 2-27-09

3


